
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and Description 

of Program/Segment 

Health  Another View  

 

 

HearSay  

4.25.13 

5.24.13 

6.28.13 

5.7.13 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

High Blood Pressure  

Diabetes  

Prostate Cancer  

Senior Care  

Military  HearSay  4.11.13 

6.5.13 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Surviving Sequestration  

Servicing the Needs of Our 

Servicemen and Women  

Sea Level Rise  HearSay  5.1.13 12:06 52 min Lower Income Higher Seas 

Race and the 

Military  

Another View 5.17.13 12:06 52 min African American military 

members in World War II called 

their goal the "Double V" - 

victory over fascism abroad and 

racism at home. On the next 

Another View we'll talk with 

Rawn James, Jr., author of 

"The Double V - How Wars, 

Protest and Harry Truman 

Desegregated America's 

Military". James shares the 

history of how the struggle for 

equality in the military helped 

drive the fight for equality in 

civilian society. Plus, Lisa 

Godley shows us how the game 

of chess literally saved a young 

African girl from a life of 

poverty. 



Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Education  Another View 

HearSay  

5.31.13 

6.24.13 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Drop out crisis  

Charting a new course for NPS  

Race  Another View  6.21.13 12:06 52 min When was the last time you had 

a meaningful conversation 

about race? Was it an honest 

conversation? Were you afraid 

of offending the other person by 

speaking frankly? Were you 

offended by the comments of 

the other person? Did the 

conversation change your 

perceptions about race? On the 

next Another View diversity and 

inclusion expert Michelle 

Woods Jones will help us learn 

to talk about our similarities and 

embrace our differences as we 

function in a multi-cultural 

society. And Lisa Godley 

introduces us to a young 

woman who, despite being 

homeless since middle school, 

becomes valedictorian of her 

high school graduating class. 

Politics  HearSay  5.14.13 

5.20.13 

6.12.13 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

113 Congress 

Republican State Convention 

The Race to Richmond 

 



Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Race  Hearsay  5.29.13 12:06 52 min Racial Identity A key subset of 

both individual and collective 

identity is one of racial and 

ethnic identification. These 

constructs, for Americans in 

particular, are continuously 

growing more complex and 

difficult to frame. On this 

segment of today's HearSay, 

host Cathy Lewis will speak 

with a local scholar who's 

examining the complex 

interplay of cultural and racial 

identities in our modern society. 

 


