Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Health	Another View	4.25.13	12:06	52 min	High Blood Pressure
		5.24.13	12:06	52 min	Diabetes
		6.28.13	12:06	52 min	Prostate Cancer
	HearSay	5.7.13	12:06	52 min	Senior Care
Military	HearSay	4.11.13	12:06	52 min	Surviving Sequestration
		6.5.13	12:06	52 min	Servicing the Needs of Our Servicemen and Women
Sea Level Rise	HearSay	5.1.13	12:06	52 min	Lower Income Higher Seas
Race and the Military	Another View	5.17.13	12:06	52 min	African American military members in World War II called their goal the "Double V" - victory over fascism abroad and racism at home. On the next Another View we'll talk with Rawn James, Jr., author of "The Double V - How Wars, Protest and Harry Truman Desegregated America's Military". James shares the history of how the struggle for equality in the military helped drive the fight for equality in civilian society. Plus, Lisa Godley shows us how the game of chess literally saved a young African girl from a life of poverty.

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013

Education	Another View	5.31.13	12:06	52 min	Drop out crisis
	HearSay	6.24.13	12:06	52 min	Charting a new course for NPS
Race	Another View	6.21.13	12:06	52 min	When was the last time you had a meaningful conversation about race? Was it an honest conversation? Were you afraid of offending the other person by speaking frankly? Were you offended by the comments of the other person? Did the conversation change your perceptions about race? On the next Another View diversity and inclusion expert Michelle Woods Jones will help us learn to talk about our similarities and embrace our differences as we function in a multi-cultural society. And Lisa Godley introduces us to a young woman who, despite being homeless since middle school, becomes valedictorian of her high school graduating class.
Politics	HearSay	5.14.13	12:06	52 min	113 Congress
		5.20.13	12:06	52 min	Republican State Convention
		6.12.13	12:06	52 min	The Race to Richmond

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2-2013

Race	learsay	5.29.13	12:06	52 min	Racial Identity A key subset of both individual and collective identity is one of racial and ethnic identification. These constructs, for Americans in particular, are continuously growing more complex and difficult to frame. On this segment of today's HearSay, host Cathy Lewis will speak with a local scholar who's examining the complex interplay of cultural and racial identities in our modern society.
------	---------	---------	-------	--------	--

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.